Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008

02-22-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	ited States Patent and Trademark Office			
P	RE """ IIII III	ited States Patent and Trademark Office			
0	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
` <u> </u>					
~	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
)	Amadeus North America, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
. 1		Name: Amadeus North America, Inc.			
	Individual(s) Association	Address:			
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 9250 NW 36 St			
	Corporation- State: , Q Other Hmitch Lability Company	city: Mami			
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: FL			
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: USA Zip: 33108 Association Citizenship			
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
	Execution Date(s)/_/_//OG	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delawate			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown				
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence				
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
j	Name: Diana L. Kouser	region another.			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 400 -			
		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Street Address: 9250 Na 310 5+	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Enclosed			
	City: MIAMI	8. Payment Information:			
	State: Zip: 33178	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: (305) 499 ~ 6056	b. Deposit Account Number 1553673			
	Fax Number: (305) 499 - 6939 Email Address: AKOLSCI DUS. Amadeus.	61, FC: 8521 C/ 48, 86 f			
	9. Signature: Katharua U. Urban	12/06			
	Signature				
ļ	Total number of pages including cover				
L	Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Air Auditor	1,553,673	11/8/88
Corporate Circle (Design)	1,784,530	7/27/93
Corporate Circle	2,447,469	1/5/01
Global Max	2,233,130	3/23/99
Global Privilege	1,646,392	5/28/91
Maxnet	1,599,996	6/5/90
Maxtrack	2,144,920	3/17/98
OneLink	2,162,358	6/2/98
Productivity Plus	2,500,041	10/23/01
Self Start	1,693,587	9/5/92
Tripsolution	2,284,638	12/10/99
E-Travel	2001237	9/17/96
E-Travel	2139428	2/24/98
E-Travel and Design	2514596	12/4/01
E-Travel and Design	2094239	9/9/97
Where Business Goes for Business Travel	2,524,501	1/1/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amadeus North America LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereafter known as "Assignor", having its principal offices at 9250 N.W. 36 Street, Miami, Florida 33178 has adopted, used and has used in its business the following trademarks which are subject of the United States Trademark Registrations (the "Marks") and owns the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Air Auditor	1,553,673	11/8/88
Corporate Circle (Design)	1,784,530	7/27/93
Corporate Circle	2,447,469	1/5/01
Global Max	2,233,130	3/23/99
Global Privilege	1,646,392	5/28/91
Maxnet	1,599,996	6/5/90
Maxtrack	2,144,920	3/17/98
OneLink	2,162,358	6/2/98
Productivity Plus	2,500,041	10/23/01
Self Start	1,693,587	9/5/92
Tripsolution	2,284,638	12/10/99
E-Travel	2001237	9/17/96
E-Travel	2139428	2/24/98
E-Travel and Design	2514596	12/4/01
E-Travel and Design	2094239	9/9/97
Where Business Goes for Business Travel	2,524,501	1/1/02

WHEREAS, Amadeus North America, Inc., hereafter known as "Assignee", a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 9250 N.W. 36 Street, Miami, Florida 33178, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registrations thereof and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0403



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "AMADEUS NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 8:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006.

2500911 8100 060118272



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4507835

DATE: 02-08-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0404

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 12/29/2005 FILED 08:18 AM 12/29/2005 SRV 051069484 - 2500911 FILE

MERGING

AMADEUS NORTH AMERICA LLC. a Delaware limited liability company

INTO

AMADEUS NORTH AMERICA, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- The name of the surviving corporation is Amadeus North America, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Amadeus North America LLC.
- The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Amadeus North America, Inc.
 - 4. The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2006 for accounting purposes.
- The Agreement of Merger is on file at 9250 NW 36 Street, Miami, Florida, 33178, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

Executed as of December 29, 2005.

Amadeus North America, Inc.

By: Kutherine J. Usban
Name: Katherine T. Urban

Title: President

Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 02/16/2006